FEATURES
• 4:1 Wide Input Range
• Railway Applications: Meets EN50155, EN50121-3
     and EN61373
• Safety Meets UL60950-1, EN60950-1, IEC 60950-1,
     EN50155
• Operating Temperature: -40 to +85ºC
• Low Profile Package (1.00 × 2.00 × 0.40”)

Vdc
Output Voltage
Vdc
Output Current
at Full Load
A
Input Current
at No Load
mA
Efficiency
%
Model Number
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
9 - 36 3.3 10000 15 90 LWB40-24S33 26600
9 - 36 5 8000 15 91 LWB40-24S5 20000
9 - 36 12 3333 15 92 LWB40-24S12 3900
9 - 36 15 2666 15 92 LWB40-24S15 2600
9 - 36 24 1666 15 91 LWB40-24S24 1300
9 - 36 ±12 ±1666 15 90 LWB40-24-12 ±2600
9 - 36 ±15 ±1333 15 90 LWB40-24-15 ±1600
9 - 36 ±24 ±833 15 91 LWB40-24-24 ±650
18 - 75 3.3 10000 10 90 LWB40-48S33 26600
18 - 75 5 8000 10 91 LWB40-48S5 20000
18 - 75 12 3333 10 92 LWB40-48S12 3900
18 - 75 15 2666 10 92 LWB40-48S15 2600
18 - 75 24 1666 10 91 LWB40-48S24 1300
18 - 75 ±12 ±1666 10 90 LWB40-48-12 ±2600
18 - 75 ±15 ±1333 10 90 LWB40-48-15 ±1600
18 - 75 ±24 ±833 10 91 LWB40-48-24 ±650
43 - 160 3.3 10000 10 88 LWB40-110S33 26600
43 - 160 5 8000 10 89 LWB40-110S5 20000
43 - 160 12 3333 10 90.5 LWB40-110S12 3900
43 - 160 15 2666 10 91 LWB40-110S15 2600
43 - 160 24 1666 10 90 LWB40-110S24 1300
43 - 160 ±12 ±1666 10 89 LWB40-110-24 ±2600
43 - 160 ±15 ±1333 10 89 LWB40-110-15 ±1600
43 - 160 ±24 ±833 10 91 LWB40-110-24 ±650
DC-DC CONVERTERS
4:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE 40 WATT
RAILWAY APPLICATIONS
LWB40 SERIES